



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Company Name:	MARUKA FURUSATO Corporation
Representative:	Ryohei Furusato
	President and Representative Director
	(Securities Code: 7128; TSE Prime
	Market)
Contact:	Taketsugu Fujii
	Executive Officer, Head of Corporate
	Administration Unit
	(Tel:06-6946-1600)

Notice of Investment in EUREKA ROBOTICS PTE. LTD. by MARUKA FURUSATO Group Company

MARUKA CORPORATION, a MARUKA FURUSATO Group company ("MARUKA") hereby announces that it has invested approximately USD 500 thousand in EUREKA ROBOTICS PTE. LTD., a manufacturer of AI-powered robotics controllers ("EUREKA.")

1. Background

EUREKA is a university spin-off startup founded in 2018 by Pham Quang Cuong, an associate professor at Nanyang Technological University in Singapore, which develops and markets next-generation AIpowered robotics controllers and dedicated 3D cameras.

EUREKA's flagship product, the Eureka Controller, packages together key technologies such as image recognition AI, high-precision calibration, robotic path generation and force control to help implement advanced automation systems previously thought impossible in the manufacturing and logistics industries.

MARUKA FURUSATO Group decided to invest in EUREKA in order to build strong sales collaboration with EUREKA in the global market, particularly in Japan and the USA, while promoting technological innovation in the manufacturing and logistics industries by utilizing EUREKA's advanced AI technology.

Through our partnership with EUREKA, we will continue to grow and develop the Group's business by providing unique and innovative automation solutions that will delight our customers.

2. Overview of Series A funding round for EUREKA

In order to strengthen its business platform in Japan and the USA, EUREKA has raised a total of approximately USD 10.5 million in Series A funding from B Capital, a global multi-stage investment firm, as the lead investor, MARUKA, as well as Airbus Ventures, a global venture capital firm with historic links to the Airbus Group, G. K. Goh Ventures, a Singapore-based early-stage investment firm, and returning investors, The University of Tokyo Edge Capital Partners Co., Ltd. (UTEC) and ATEQ Pte. Ltd.

3. Future Outlook

The Company is currently examining the impact of this agreement on the Group's financial results, and the Company will promptly disclose any matters requiring disclosure after scrutinizing progress of the plan in the future.

4. Outline of the Investment Destination

(1) Name	EUREKA ROB
(2) Headquarters location	67 Ayer Rajah (
(3) Representative	Pham Quang Cu
(4) Business description	R&D and marke
(5 Established	May 2018

EUREKA ROBOTICS PTE. LTD. 57 Ayer Rajah Crescent, #07-16/17, Singapore 139950 Pham Quang Cuong R&D and marketing of robotics controllers and 3D cameras May 2018